



*Delaware Health  
And Social Services*

---

**DIVISION OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES**

---

PROCUREMENT

DATE: November 13, 2017

HSS 17 041

**HIV CORE AND SUPPORT SERVICES  
FOR  
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH**

Date Due: December 20, 2017  
11:00AM

**ADDENDUM # 1**

Please Note:

THE ATTACHED SHEETS HEREBY BECOME A PART OF THE ABOVE  
MENTIONED BID.

Responses to questions received by the deadline of October 24, 2017  
and Pre-bid meeting on November 6, 2017.

---

Kimberly Jones  
Purchasing Services Administrator  
**(302) 255-9291**

---

William Ingram  
(302) 744-4706

## **RFP HSS 17 041**

### **HIV CORE AND SUPPORT SERVICES**

#### **Questions and Answers**

1. Does the Contractor and Subcontractor both need to have a quality assurance program?

Answer - Yes, both the contractor and subcontractor need to have a quality assurance program.

2. Does the peer education include the Christiana Care program?

Answer - That will depend on how you choose to write your bid application.